
 OKLAHOMA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL ATTORNEYS 

2020-2021 Board of Directors and Officers 

 
 

 

President:  
At Large 
Kathryn Walker 
City Attorney, Norman 
P.O. Box 370 
Norman, OK 73070 
Phone: (405) 217-7766 
kathryn.walker@normanok.gov 
   

First Vice-President: 

Prosecutor 

Beth Anne Childs 
City Prosecutor, Coweta, 
Owasso, and Bristow 
The Childs Law Firm, PLLC 
1015 South Detroit Avenue 
Tulsa, Oklahoma. 74120 
(918) 521-3092 
bethanne@thechildsfirm.com  
 
Second Vice-President: 

At Large 

John Dorman 
City Attorney, Stillwater 
P.O. Box 1449 
Stillwater, OK 74076 
Phone: (405) 742-8205 
jdorman@stillwater.org  
 
Secretary: 

At Large 
Julie Lombardi 
City Attorney, Owasso 
PO Box 180 
Owasso, OK 74055 
Phone: (580) 376-1511 
jlombardi@cityofowasso.com 
 
Treasurer: 

Under 50,000  

Jonathan E. Miller 
Wheatley, Segler, Osby & Miller 
City Attorney, Mustang  
501 West Main St. 
Yukon, Oklahoma   73099 
Phone: (405) 354-5276 
jemyukonlaw@swbell.net 
jonmiller@jem-pc.com  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Under 50,000  

John Andrew 
City Attorney, Ponca City 
PO Box 1450 
Ponca City, OK 74602-1450 
Phone: (580) 767-0337 
andrejr@poncacityok.org 
www.poncacityok.gov  
 

Past President:  
At Large  

Stephen T. Murdock 
City Attorney, Edmond 
PO Box 2970 
Edmond, OK 73083-2970 
Phone: (405) 359-4350 
steve.murdock@edmondok.com 
 
At Large:  
Andrea L. Chism 
Attorney 
7011 Hatton Road 
Amarillo, TX 79113 
Cell: (580) 512-3422 
chism_law@yahoo.com  
 

At Large:  
Timothy E. Wilson 
Deputy City Attorney, Lawton 
212 Southwest 9th Street 
Lawton, Oklahoma 73501 
Phone: (580) 581-3320 
twilson@lawtonok.gov 
  

At Large: 

David Weatherford  

Birmingham, Morley, 
Weatherford & Priore 
1141 East 37th Street 
Tulsa, OK 74105 
Phone: (918) 743-8355 
davidweatherford@sbcglobal.net 
 

OKC Representative:             

Amanda Carpenter 
Deputy Municipal Counselor 
City of Oklahoma City 
200 N. Walker Ave., Suite 400 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
Phone: (405) 297-3846 
amanda.carpenter@okc.gov  
 
 
 

 
 
 

Tulsa Representative:  

David E. O’Meilia 
Tulsa City Attorney 
175 E. Second Street, Suite 685 
Tulsa, OK 74013 
Phone: (918) 596-7724 
domeilia@cityoftulsa.org 
 
Semi-Retired:  

Michael R. Vanderburg 
City Prosecutor, Blackwell 
2124 Huntington Place 
Ponca City, OK 746024 

Phone: (918) 691-8686 
citysson@gmail.com  
 
Ex-Officio Director: 
Daniel McClure 
Deputy General Counsel 
Oklahoma Municipal League 
Phone: (405) 528-7515 
daniel@oml.org  

 

Ex-Officio Director: 
Jeff Bryant 
Director of Legal Services 
Oklahoma Mutual Assurance 
Group 
3650 S. Boulevard 
Edmond, OK 73013 
Phone: (405) 657-1419 
jbryant@omag.org 
 
OML Staff Liaison: 

Cheryl Adams  
Programs Manager 
Oklahoma Municipal League 
Phone: (405) 528-7515 
cadams@oml.org  


